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Lloyds Banking Group Consensus

Notes
• 17 models incorporated into consensus; number of 

submissions vary by period and line

• Dividend accruals deducted from capital quarterly; 

buybacks deducted in Q4 of the year announced 

• Analysts use economic assumptions which may differ 

between institutions and from those used by LBG

Definitions
• Banking net interest margin – banking net interest income 

as a percentage of average gross interest-earning banking 

assets

• Cost:income ratio – total costs as percentage of net income

• Asset quality ratio – impairment as a percentage of average 

gross loans and advances to customers

• Return on tangible equity – profit attributable to ordinary 

shareholders, divided by average tangible net assets

• Tangible net assets per share – net assets excl. intangible 

assets divided by the number of ordinary shares in issue

• Share buyback – announced buyback in the reference year
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Net interest income 3,451 3,542 12,845 13,648 15,021 16,158 16,984

Other income 1,557 1,554 5,597 6,080 6,649 7,033 7,425

Operating lease depreciation (365) (370) (1,325) (1,445) (1,537) (1,622) (1,720)

Net income 4,643 4,726 17,117 18,283 20,133 21,569 22,689

Operating costs (2,302) (2,572) (9,442) (9,748) (9,935) (10,155) (10,447)

Remediation (875) (92) (899) (1,004) (254) (248) (250)

Total costs (3,177) (2,664) (10,341) (10,752) (10,189) (10,403) (10,697)

Underlying profit before impairment 1,466 2,063 6,776 7,531 9,944 11,167 11,993

Impairment (176) (302) (433) (920) (1,291) (1,367) (1,417)

Underlying profit 1,290 1,761 6,343 6,611 8,653 9,800 10,576

Restructuring costs (7) (23) (40) (38) (54) (54) (52)

Volatility and other items (109) (35) (332) (192) (155) (141) (145)

Statutory profit before tax 1,174 1,704 5,971 6,381 8,444 9,605 10,379

Tax expense (396) (451) (1,494) (1,807) (2,291) (2,611) (2,842)

Profit for the period 778 1,252 4,477 4,574 6,154 6,994 7,537

KEY METRICS

Banking net interest margin 3.06% 3.11% 2.95 % 3.06% 3.25% 3.40% 3.45%

Average interest-earning banking assets (£bn) 466 470 451 463 479 493 511

Cost:income ratio 68.4% 56.4% 60.4% 58.8% 50.6% 48.2% 47.2%

Asset quality ratio 0.15% 0.24% 0.10% 0.19% 0.26% 0.27% 0.27%

Return on tangible equity 7.5% 13.6% 12.3% 12.3% 16.1% 17.4% 18.0%

CET1 ratio post dividends & buyback 13.8% 13.2% 13.5% 13.2% 13.1% 13.2% 13.4%

Risk weighted assets (£bn) 232.3 234.5 224.6 234.5 241.7 247.2 255.8

Tangible net assets per share (p) 55.0 56.8 52.4 56.8 62.7 68.8 74.8

Earnings/(loss) per share (p) 1.0 1.9 6.3 6.7 9.6 11.4 12.8

Total dividend per share (p) - 2.41 3.17 3.63 4.23 4.94 5.77

Share buyback (£m) - 1,739 1,700 1,739 2,856 3,065 2,823
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The consensus information in the table above constitutes line-by-line averages based on the estimates received from certain independent analysts by Lloyds Banking Group plc covering Lloyds
Banking Group plc, its subsidiaries and/or its affiliates (“LBG”).

The opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections, predictions and/or recommendations, and the consensus information derived therefrom, are those of the analysts alone and do not represent
opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections, predications and/or recommendations of LBG or any of its management.

By presenting the consensus information, LBG does not endorse or concur with any of such analysts’ opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections, predictions or recommendations. Neither LBG
nor its respective directors, officers and employees makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to, or accepts any responsibility for, the selection, fairness, accuracy,
sufficiency or completeness of the consensus information or otherwise endorses or concurs with any of the consensus information.

Analysts provide their modelled estimates and whilst LBG does not verify any of the information it receives nor does it intend to do so in the future, LBG does (in its absolute discretion)
reserve the right to exclude submissions where estimates have not been updated following the last reported results (whether quarterly or otherwise) to reflect significant announcements or
events, or contain a manifest error.

LBG has obtained the permission from each analyst included in the consensus information to include their estimates on a non-disclosed basis. The inclusion of each analyst’s estimates in the
consensus information is not affected by such analyst’s opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections, predictions or recommendations in respect of LBG.

The consensus information may contain forward looking statements, estimates and/or forecasts, which are based on assumptions, expectations, valuations, targets and/or projections about
future events. These are subject to risks and uncertainties with respect to LBG including but not limited to any of its securities, investments, assets and operating environment, meaning actual
results may differ from those estimated, projected and/or forecast in the consensus information.

LBG does not assume any responsibility to update, revise or supplement any consensus information and neither LBG nor its directors, officers and employees accepts any liability for the
consequences of any reliance upon, or actions taken based on, any of the consensus information provided. The consensus information has been prepared without taking into account the
objectives, financial situation or needs of any person or individual. The consensus information is being provided for information purposes only and is not intended to, nor does it, constitute or
form part of any investment or financial advice or promotional material for services offered by any LBG entity, or any solicitation to buy, hold or sell securities or other financial instruments of
any LBG entity.

The receipt and/or distribution of the consensus information may, in certain jurisdictions, be restricted by legal or regulatory requirements. Recipients are required to inform themselves about
and observe any such requirements.

LBG is not aware of, nor has it investigated, the existence of any interests or conflicts of interest of the contributors that could compromise the objectivity of the contributed information.

LBG is not obliged to produce and/or publish consensus information and reserves the right (in its absolute discretion) to revise its practice on this and/or cease to produce and/or publish such
information at any time. Additionally, LBG does not provide commentary on the consensus information including but not limited to amounts and figures.

For the avoidance of doubt, where analysts, investors or any other parties wish to include or refer to the LBG consensus information (or any other historic consensus information in connection
with LBG) in other documents or materials, including but not limited to published research, it must be appropriately cited as a “company compiled consensus” with the relevant “as at” date of
publication noted together with a clear statement that provides that “any such use shall be subject always to the terms of the disclaimer contained in such LBG consensus information”.


